

County: Platte

Project No.: C-71(760A)
C-71(760B)

Description: Approximately 2.5 miles of cold milling, grading, and concrete pavement
Approximately 5.5 miles of cold milling, grading, and concrete pavement



Gehring Construction and Ready Mix Co., Inc.
Kevin Gehring
5424 West Meadow Drive
Columbus, NE 68601
402-564-2841

Werner Construction, Inc.
Philip F. Werner, Jr.
129 E. 2nd St., PO Box 1087
Hastings, NE 68901
402-463-4545

A&R Construction Co.
Jason P. Aschoff
PO Box 121
Plainview, NE 68769
402-582-3663

Item No.	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Lindsay North Paving, C-71(760A)									
1-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 30,300.00	\$30,300.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$82,000.00
1-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$8,700.00
1-3	Earthwork Measured In Embankment	12,620.000	Cu. Yds.	\$ 9.00	\$113,580.00	\$ 19.60	\$247,352.00	\$ 20.11	\$253,788.20
1-4	Cold Milling, Class IV	130.000	Sta.	\$ 961.25	\$124,962.50	\$ 865.00	\$112,450.00	\$ 812.00	\$105,560.00
1-5	9" Doweled Concrete Pavement, Class 47B-3500	34,364.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 39.25	\$1,348,787.00	\$ 36.66	\$1,259,784.24	\$ 49.21	\$1,691,052.44
1-6	6" Concrete Pavement For Driveways, Class 47B-3500	280.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 42.00	\$11,760.00	\$ 43.15	\$12,082.00	\$ 39.00	\$10,920.00
1-7	9" Concrete Pavement For Intersections, Class 47B-3500	1,589.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 42.00	\$66,738.00	\$ 52.59	\$83,565.51	\$ 54.33	\$86,330.37
1-8	Subgrade Preparation	34,364.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 1.68	\$57,731.52	\$ 1.55	\$53,264.20	\$ 1.87	\$64,260.68
1-9	Preparation For Intersections And Driveways	1,869.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 4.00	\$7,476.00	\$ 5.00	\$9,345.00	\$ 2.00	\$3,738.00
1-10	4" Bituminous Base Course	35,953.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 3.00	\$107,859.00	\$ 4.09	\$147,047.77	\$ 3.21	\$115,409.13
1-11	Earth Shoulder Construction	259.000	Sta.	\$ 184.00	\$47,656.00	\$ 126.00	\$32,634.00	\$ 129.00	\$33,411.00
1-12	24" Corrugated Metal Driveway Pipe	240.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 42.00	\$10,080.00	\$ 44.00	\$10,560.00	\$ 44.74	\$10,737.60
1-13	Water	173.000	Mgal	\$ 30.00	\$5,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$5,190.00	\$ 31.00	\$5,363.00
1-14	Water, Applied	18.000	Mgal	\$ 30.00	\$540.00	\$ 50.00	\$900.00	\$ 30.00	\$540.00
1-15	Covercrop Seeding	18.600	Acres	\$ 197.50	\$3,673.50	\$ 300.00	\$5,580.00	\$ 307.00	\$5,710.20
1-16	Seeding, Type "A"	18.600	Acres	\$ 761.00	\$14,154.60	\$ 725.00	\$13,485.00	\$ 729.00	\$13,559.40
1-17	Mulch	42.000	Tons	\$ 139.00	\$5,838.00	\$ 195.00	\$8,190.00	\$ 200.00	\$8,400.00
1-18	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	18,934.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.45	\$46,388.30	\$ 2.35	\$44,494.90	\$ 2.40	\$45,441.60
1-19	Fabric Silt Fence, High Porosity	360.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.15	\$1,134.00	\$ 2.75	\$990.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,080.00
1-20	Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.65	\$2,650.00	\$ 2.75	\$2,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,000.00
1-21	Permanent Pavement Marking, Paint	38,140.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.18	\$6,865.20	\$ 0.18	\$6,865.20	\$ 0.19	\$7,246.60
1-22	Traffic Control	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL FOR C-71(760A) (1-1 thru 1-22)				\$2,032,363.62		\$2,207,529.82		\$2,568,248.22	
1-23	Asphaltic Concrete, Type "SPR"	20,047.000	Tons	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 68.52	\$1,373,620.44	\$ -	\$0.00
TOTAL FOR C-71(760A) (1-1 thru 1-4 plus 1-8 thru 1-23)				\$ -		\$2,225,718.51		\$ -	
Lindsay North Paving in Town, C-71(760B)									
2-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$51,000.00
2-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$8,700.00
2-3	Cold Milling, Class IV	26.000	Sta.	\$ 1,220.00	\$31,720.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$32,864.00
2-4	Remove Pavement	641.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 15.00	\$9,615.00	\$ 9.00	\$5,769.00	\$ 10.00	\$6,410.00
2-5	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	842.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.50	\$2,947.00	\$ 6.00	\$5,052.00	\$ 7.00	\$5,894.00
2-6	Excavation, Established Quantity	2,630.000	Cu. Yds.	\$ 6.85	\$18,015.50	\$ 16.00	\$42,080.00	\$ 16.44	\$43,237.20
2-7	12" Corrugated Metal Driveway Pipe	60.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 32.85	\$1,971.00	\$ 35.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 36.00	\$2,160.00
2-8	24" Corrugated Metal Driveway Pipe	35.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 42.00	\$1,470.00	\$ 44.00	\$1,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$1,575.00
2-9	24" Polymer Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	42.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.35	\$2,114.70	\$ 65.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 63.11	\$2,650.62
2-10	36" Polymer Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	180.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 75.50	\$13,590.00	\$ 120.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 83.11	\$14,959.80
2-11	36" Corrugated Metal Pipe	82.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$5,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 73.11	\$5,995.02
2-12	36" Canal Gate	2.000	Each	\$ 3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$5,800.00
2-13	Concrete for Headwalls, Class 47B-3000	7.930	Cu. Yds.	\$ 1,875.00	\$14,868.75	\$ 1,600.00	\$12,688.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$8,723.00
2-14	Reinforcing Steel for Headwalls	1,052.000	Lbs.	\$ 3.00	\$3,156.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,104.00	\$ 3.98	\$4,186.96
2-15	Curb Inlet	2.000	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$8,800.00
2-16	Subgrade Preparation	7,351.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 1.78	\$13,084.78	\$ 1.77	\$13,011.27	\$ 3.21	\$23,596.71
2-17	Preparation for Intersections and Driveways	676.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 10.00	\$6,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$3,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,352.00
2-18	Water	37.000	Mgal	\$ 30.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,110.00
2-19	Water, Applied	13.000	Mgal	\$ 30.00	\$390.00	\$ 50.00	\$650.00	\$ 30.00	\$390.00
2-20	4" Bituminous Base Course	7,635.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 3.00	\$22,905.00	\$ 4.09	\$31,227.15	\$ 4.54	\$34,662.90
2-21	9" Doweled Concrete Pavement, Class 47B-3500	7351.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 44.00	\$323,444.00	\$ 39.63	\$291,320.13	\$ 59.21	\$435,252.71
2-22	6" Concrete Pavement for Driveways, Class 47B-3500	392.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 42.00	\$16,464.00	\$ 43.15	\$16,914.80	\$ 48.00	\$18,816.00
2-23	9" Concrete Pavement for Intersections, Class 47B-3500	284.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 45.00	\$12,780.00	\$ 52.59	\$14,935.56	\$ 54.11	\$15,367.24
2-24	Crushed Rock Surface Course	7.800	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$390.00	\$ 50.00	\$390.00	\$ 52.00	\$405.60
2-25	Earth Shoulder Construction	52.060	Sta.	\$ 184.00	\$9,579.04	\$ 260.00	\$13,535.60	\$ 264.00	\$13,743.84
2-26	Covercrop Seeding	2.000	Acres	\$ 237.00	\$474.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 305.00	\$610.00
2-27	Erosion Control, Class 1D	11,990.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 1.50	\$17,985.00	\$ 1.35	\$16,186.50	\$ 1.39	\$16,666.10
2-28	Fabric Silt Fence, High Porosity	120.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.15	\$378.00	\$ 2.75	\$330.00	\$ 3.00	\$360.00
2-29	Temporary Silt Fence	500.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.65	\$1,325.00	\$ 2.75	\$1,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,500.00
2-30	Permanent Pavement Marking, Paint	10412.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.50	\$5,206.00	\$ 0.50	\$5,206.00	\$ 0.47	\$4,893.64
2-31	Traffic Control	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$8,600.00
TOTAL FOR C-71(760B) (2-1 thru 2-31)				\$577,282.77		\$632,635.01		\$780,282.34	
2-32	Asphaltic Concrete, Type "SPR"	4,368.000	Tons	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 68.52	\$299,295.36	\$ -	\$0.00
TOTAL FOR C-71(760B) (2-1 thru 2-20 plus 2-24 thru 2-32)				\$ -		\$608,759.88		\$ -	
TOTAL FOR PROJECT C-71(760A)+C-71(760B):				\$2,609,646.39		\$2,840,164.83		\$3,348,530.56	
TOTAL FOR PROJECT C-71(760A) Alt.+C-71(760B) Alt.:				No Bid		\$2,834,478.39		No Bid	
Start of Construction Date C-71(760A):				15-Apr-19		22-Jun-19		Sep-19	
End of Construction Date C-71(760A):				01-Jul-19		30-Sep-19		Nov-19	
Start of Construction Date C-71(760B):				01-Jul-19		07-Jul-18		Jul-19	
End of Construction Date C-71(760B):				30-Sep-19		30-Sep-19		Sep-19	